

# ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

CITY OF NOVI

Community Development Department

## Case No. PZ14-0008 (Feldman Automotive) 42355 Grand River Ave

Location: 42355 Grand River

## Zoning District: B-3, Business District

The applicant is requesting a variance from CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 28-5(3) to allow an oversize ground directional sign of 15 square feet for an existing automotive dealership. The property is located south of Grand River and east of Novi Road. Previous variance 08-014 approved a sign of this size and location specifically for Hertz car rentals.

### **Ordinance Sections:**

CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 28-5(3) number of on-premises advertising signs permitted states: "No building or parcel of land shall be allowed more than one (1) sign..."

## City of Novi Staff Comments:

The applicant was previously granted approval for an additional ground sign in place of a directional sign specific to the Hertz Rental Car use. The applicant is now requesting approval to reface that sign to supplement the other signage advertising the general auto dealership business. Staff cannot support the request as the failure to grant relief will not unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to attain a higher economic or financial return.

## Standards for Granting a Sign Variance

CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section 28-16 addresses Sign Variance Appeals:

- The failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to attain a higher economic or financial return because

# cityofnovi.org ZBA Case No.

0.

b.

C.

d.

## ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

CITY OF NOVI

Community Development Department (248) 347-0415



FEB 2 6 2014

### For Official Use Only

P21H-0008

ZBA meeting date

CITYOFNOVI COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Check#		Include payment with cash or check written to "City of Novi"									
	***Please	e submit one o		E COMPLETE et of all docum				l addillonal co	omplete sets.		
			ED PHILLIPS					Date	FEBRUARY 20, 2014		
Company	y (if applica	ible)	PHILLIPS S	IGN & LIGHTII	- NG INC. for FI	ELDMAN		<del></del> ,:			
Address* 40920 EXECUTIVE DRIVE		City			City	HARRISON TOWNSHIP					
State	MI	Zip code	48045		*Where o	— all case corr	respondenc	ce is to be m	nailed	<u> </u>	_
	t's E-mail ad		STEPHANIE	E@PHILLIPSSI			544. ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
Phone number		586 468 711	7110			Fax numl	Fax number 586 468 74		<del>-</del>		
Request is	far: Residentic	l		Vacant p	roperty		Commer	cial	X	Signage	
Address o	of subject ZB	A case	42355 GRA	ND RIVER				Zip code			
Cross road	ds of prope	rty							·		
Sidwell nu	ımber	50-22	23-251-015	OR 21		Moy be ob	otoined from	Assessing Dep	orlment (248)	347-0485	
Is the prop	perty within	a Homeowi	ner's Assoc	iation jurisdi	iction?			Yes		No	
Zoning	(Please ci	rcle one)	□мн	□ R-A □ I-1	□R-1 □ I-2	□R-2 □RC	□R-3 □TC	□R-4 □TC-1	□RM-1	□IRM-2 Other	
Property o	owner name	e (if other th	on applica	ant)							
Does your appeal result from a Notice of Violation				olation or C	itation issu	ed?		Yes		No	
Indicate C	Ordinance s	ection(s) ar	nd variance	es requeste	d:						
1.	Section			Variance requested			FACE MODIFICATION ON PREVIOUSLY APPROVED				
2.	Section			Variance requested			ZBA CASE.				
3.	Section			Voriance requested							
4.	Section			Variance	requested						
Please sub	omit an acc	curate, scale	ed drawing	of the prop	erty showi	ing:					
o.	All property	lines and dim	ensions corre	eloted with the	e legal descr	ription.					

The localion and dimensions of all existing and proposed structures and uses on properly.

Dimensions necessary to show compliance with the regulations of this Ordinance.

Any roads, easements, drains, or waterways which traverse or abut the property and the lot area and setbock.

State the practical difficulties which prevent conformance with the Zoning Ordinance requirements (attach separate sheet if necessary):

WE WOULD LIKE TO UTILIZE EXISTING CABINET PREVIOUSLY APPROVED AT ZBA.

Describe any unique circumstances regarding the property (i.e., shape, topography, etc.) which are not common to other properties in the area and which prevent strict compliance with the Zoning Ordinance:

WE WOULD LIKE TO UTILIZE EXISTING CABINET PREVIOUSLY APPROVED AT ZBA.

There is a five (5) day hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

### SIGN CASES ONLY:

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a **Mock-Up Sign** ten (10) days before the scheduled ZBA meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next scheduled ZBA meeting, or concelled. A mock-up sign is **NOT** to be the actual sign. Upon approval, the mack-up sign must be removed within (ive (5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all casts involved in the removal of the mack-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five (5) days of the meeting.

#### City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107. - Miscellaneous

No order of the Boord permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one (1) year, unless a building permit for such erection or alteration is storted and proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

ino order of the board permitting a use of a obliaing of premises should evalid for a period longer than an enumared and eightly (180) days unless such use is established within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is dependent upon the erection of olderation of a building such order sholl continue in force and effect if a building permit for such erection or offeration is obtained within one (1) year and such erection or offeration is storted and proceeds to completion in occordance with the terms of such permit.

### PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made  Construct new home/building  Addition to existing home/building									
Accessory building Use	Signage Other								
Ed thillips	2-24-14								
Applicants Signature Date									
Marla Feldman Hullip Sign	c 2-24-14								
Property Owners Mignature	Date								
DECISION ON APPEAL									
Granted	Denied								
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following items and conditions:									
Chairparan Zaning Dagral of Appagla	Deta								
Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals	Date								





TOTAL SIGN AREA: 15 Sq. Ft.

Client Approval:

Date:

Ph: 586.468.7110 Fx: 586.468.7441

phillips SIGN & LIGHTING inc.

40920 Executive Drive Harrison Twp., MI 48045-1363

JOB NO:

Designs , details and plans repesented herein are the sole property of Phillips Sign & Lighting, Inc. All or any part of these designs(except registered trademaks) are protected. Attempts to duplicate designs without written consent may result in Legal Repercussions.

PROJECT: Feidman Automotive FILE: Feldman Automotive

SITE ADDRESS: 42355 Grand River, Novi, MI

DATE: 3/22/13 REV: 3/27/14



www.phillipssign.com